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Junior Shows
Shorthorn & ShorthornPlus :: 28 head  ::  Judge: Scott Werning, Emery, South Dakota
by Wade Minihan

Grand Champion Shorthorn Female & Champion Intermediate Female honors went to MFS 
Knighted Pinky the Roo 2142 ET, shown by Kolten Greenhorn, Bellbrook, Ohio.

Junior Shorthorn exhibitors traveled 
to the west region to exhibited 28 head 
during the Junior Shorthorn Show at 
the National Western Stock Show in 
Denver, Colorado on January 11th, 
2023. Scott Werning of Emery, South 
Dakota evaluated 17 Purebred Females, 

and 11 ShorthornPlus Females in the 
Shorthorn Junior Show.

Grand Champion Shorthorn Female 
and Champion Intermediate Female 
honors went to MFS Knighted Pinky 
the Roo 2142 ET, owned by Kolten 
Greenhorn of Bellbrook, Ohio.

Reserve Grand Champion 
Shorthorn Female and Reserve 
Champion Intermediate Female was 
awarded to Wernacres Beauty 114, 
owned by Laci Wernicke of Lena, Ill.

Grand Champion ShorthornPlus 
Female and Champion Senior Female 
was awarded to ABEN Blackberry 
112J ET, owned by Lydia Recker of 
Hopkinton, Iowa.

Reserve Grand Champion 
ShorthornPlus Female and Champion 
Junior Heifer Calf honors went to 
Firecracker Pop 202K, owned by Job 
Knight of Larkspur, Colo.

Division Winners:
Junior Purebred Female Show 

Divisions:
Champion Late Spring Heifer Calf – 

Creek’s Vanessa, Emma Helsinger, West 
Manchester, Ohio.

Reserve Champion Late Spring 
Heifer Calf – GCC Magical Margie 221 
ET, Sloan Reedy, Bethany, Ill.

Champion Early Spring Heifer 
Calf – DON Ruby 326 ET, Kolten 
Greenhorn, Bellbrook, Ohio.

Reserve Champion Early Spring 
Heifer Calf – KANE Lady Reward CW 
61K, Jaycie Stutzman, Milford, Neb.

Champion Junior Heifer Calf 
– Millbrook Vernoica FB 3K, Alexa 
Turner, Mahomet, Ill.

Champion Senior Heifer Calf – 
GCS June Flower FR 19J ET, Logan 
Burroughs, Denair, Calif.

Reserve Champion Senior Heifer 
Calf – GCC Crystal Lite 76, Alexa 
Turner, Mohomet, Ill.

Champion Junior Female – Bratcher 
Mona Lisa 124, Abby Bratcher, 
Elizabeth, Ind.

Reserve Champion Junior Female –
CF Augusta Pride 155 UR X, Mackenzie 
Laughery, Royse City, TX.

Champion Senior Female – F/C 
Goose’s Bo 1122J, Jayda Wood, Mc 
Cook, Neb.

Reserve Champion Senior Female 
– CF Margie 0125 BW X ET, Cooper 
Laughery, Royse City, TX.

Junior ShorthornPlus Female Show 
Divisions:

Champion Late Spring Heifer Calf 
– SULL Primo’s Lady 25K ET, Karly 
Goetz, Oak Harbor, Ohio.

Reserve Champion Late Spring 
Heifer Calf – HPR/DCF Chelsie 78K 
ET, Bethany Strauch, Fairchild, Wisc.

Grand Champion ShorthornPlus Female & Champion Senior Female honors went to ABEN 
Blackberry 112J ET, shown by Lydia Recker, Hopkinton, Iowa.



Champion Early Spring Heifer Calf 
– Turners Saras Dream 2231, Emma 
Arnett, Brookville, Ohio.

Reserve Champion Early Spring 
Heifer Calf – TKA Dahlia 06K, Piper 
Campbell, Eaton, Ohio.

Reserve Champion Junior Heifer 
Calf – Wernacres Princess 269, Isabella 
Forbes, Lena, Ill.

Champion Senior Heifer Calf 
– DCF HPR Chelsie 13J, Bethany 
Strauch, Fairchild, Wisc.

Reserve Champion Senior Heifer 
Calf – AC RC Cindy’s Crickett, Addison 
Campbell, Eaton, Ohio.

Class Placings:
Junior Purebred Female Class 

Placings:
Late Spring Heifer Calves – (3 

Entries): 1) Creek’s Vanessa owned by 
Emma Helsinger; 2) GCC Magical 
Margie 221 ET owned by Sloan Reedy; 
3) LFS-JL Rosa’s Compass Rayla owned 
Jamie Lyons.

Early Spring Heifer Calves – (4 
Entries): 1) DON Ruby 326 ET owned 
by Kolten Greenhorn; 2) KANE Lady 
Reward CW 61K owned by Jaycie 

Stutzman; 3) KSS Max Rosa ACE AV 
EV 2209 ET owned by Julia Lyons. 

Junior Heifer Calves – (1 Entry): 1) 
Millbrook Vernoica FB 3K owned by 
Alexa Turner.

Winter Heifer Calves – (1 Entry): 1) 
GCC Crystal Lite 76 owned by Alexa 
Turner.

Senior Heifer Calves – (1 Entry): 1) 
GCS June Flower FR 19J ET owned by 
Logan Burroughs.

Late Spring Yearling Females – (3 
Entries): 1) MFS Knighted Pinky the Roo 
2142 ET owned by Kolten Greenhorn; 
2) Wernacres Beauty 114 owned by Laci 
Wernicke; 3) SS Attraction 185 owned 
by Cooper Laughery. 

Early Spring Yearling Females – (2 
Entries): 1) Bratcher Mona Lisa 124 
owned by Abby Bratcher; 2) CF Augusta 
Pride 155 UR X owned by Mackenzie 
Laughery.

Junior Yearling Females – (1 Entry): 
1) F/C Goose’s Bo 1122J owned by 
Jayda Wood.

Senior Yearling Females – (1 Entry): 
1) CF Margie 0125 BW X ET owned 
Cooper Laughery.

Junior ShorthornPlus Female Class 
Placings:

Late Spring Heifer Calves – (4 
Entries): 1) SULL Primo’s Lady 25K ET 
owned by Karly Goetz; 2) HPR/DCF 
Chelsie 78K ET owned by Bethany 
Strauch; 3) LFS-JL Iris’s Holly owned by 
Jamie Lyons.

Early Spring Heifer Calves – (1 
Entry): 1) TKA Dahlia 06K owned by 
Piper Campbell.

Early Spring Heifer Calves – (1 
Entry): 1) Turners Saras Dream 2231 
owned by Emma Arnett.

Junior Heifer Calves – (2 Entries): 
1) Firecracker Pop 202K owned by 
Job Knight; 2) Wernacres Princess 269 
owned by Isabella Forbes.

Winter Heifer Calves – (1 Entry): 
1) AC RC Cindy’s Crickett owned by 
Addison Campbell.

Senior Heifer Calves – (1 Entry): 1) 
DCF HPR Chelsie 13J owned Bethany 
Strauch.

Junior Yearling Females – (1 Entry): 
1) ABEN Blackberry 112J ET owned by 
Lydia Recker.

Reserve Grand Champion Shorthorn Female &
Reserve Champion Intermediate Female was Wernacres Beauty 114, 

shown by Laci Wernicke, Lena, Ill.

Reserve Grand Champion ShorthornPlus Female & 
Champion Junior Heifer Calf was Firecracker Pop 202K, shown by Job 

Knight, Larkspur, Colo.

Thanks to Legacy Livestock Imaging for the 2023 NWSS Pictures.
Purchase yours online at:

 https://www.imagewiseorders.com/2023-Shows/National-Western-Stock-Show/Shorthorn
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Champion Late Spring Heifer Calf – Creek’s 
Vanessa, Emma Helsinger, West Manchester, 

Ohio.

Reserve Champion Senior Heifer Calf – GCC 
Crystal Lite 76, Alexa Turner, Mohomet, Ill.

Reserve Champion Late Spring Heifer Calf – 
GCC Magical Margie 221 ET, Sloan Reedy, 

Bethany, Ill.

Champion Junior Female – Bratcher Mona 
Lisa 124, Abby Bratcher, Elizabeth, Ind.

Champion Senior Female – F/C Goose’s Bo 
1122J, Jayda Wood, Mc Cook, Neb.

Champion Senior Heifer Calf – GCS June 
Flower FR 19J ET, Logan Burroughs, Denair, 

Calif.

Reserve Champion Senior Female – CF Margie 
0125 BW X ET, Cooper Laughery, Royse City, 

TX.

Champion Early Spring Heifer Calf – DON 
Ruby 326 ET, Kolten Greenhorn, Bellbrook, 

Ohio.

Reserve Champion Junior Female –CF Augusta 
Pride 155 UR X, Mackenzie Laughery, Royse 

City, TX.

Reserve Champion Early Spring Heifer 
Calf – KANE Lady Reward CW 61K, Jaycie 

Stutzman, Milford, Neb.

Shorthorn Females

Picture not available:
Champion Junior Heifer Calf – Millbrook Vernoica FB 3K, Alexa Turner, Mahomet, Ill.
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Picture not available:
Reserve Champion Senior Heifer Calf – AC RC Cindy’s Crickett, Addison Campbell, Eaton, Ohio.

Reserve Champion Early Spring Heifer Calf 
– TKA Dahlia 06K, Piper Campbell, Eaton, 

Ohio.

Champion Senior Heifer Calf – DCF HPR 
Chelsie 13J, Bethany Strauch, Fairchild, Wisc.

Reserve Champion Late Spring Heifer Calf –
HPR/DCF Chelsie 78K ET, Bethany Strauch, 

Fairchild, Wisc.

Champion Late Spring Heifer Calf – SULL 
Primo’s Lady 25K ET, Karly Goetz, Oak 

Harbor, Ohio.

Reserve Champion Junior Heifer Calf – 
Wernacres Princess 269, Isabella Forbes, Lena, 

Ill.

Champion Early Spring Heifer Calf – Turners 
Saras Dream 2231, Emma Arnett, Brookville, 

Ohio.

ShorthornPlus Females


